actually  would  have  been had we  completed  these  transactions  at the dates
indicated. In addition, the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Statements do not purport to project our future financial position or results of
operations following completion of the exchange offer.

   16

   Titanium Metals Corporation and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   December 31, 2003
   (In millions)

   Pro forma adjustments
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Pay deferred   Termination of
   TIMET   dividends on   Exchange   the Capital   TIMET
   actual   BUCS   offer   Trust   pro forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------

Current assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   35.0   $   (18.4)   $   (0.3)   $   -   $   16.3
   Other current assets   241.0   -   -   -   241.0
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
   Total current assets   276.0   (18.4)   (0.3)   -   257.3

Property and equipment, net   239.2   -   -   -   239.2
Investment in common securities of
   the Capital Trust   6.8   -   -   (6.8)   -
Other noncurrent assets   45.4   -   (6.7)   -   38.7
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------

Edgar Filing: TITANIUM METALS CORP - Form S-4

23

   Total assets   $   567.4   $   (18.4)   $   (7.0)   $   (6.8)   $   535.2
   ============   ==============   ============   =============   ==========
Current liabilities   $   78.5   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   78.5
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
Noncurrent liabilities:
   Debt payable to the Capital Trust   207.5   -   (201.3)   (6.2)   -
   Accrued interest on debt payable
   to the Capital Trust   19.0   (18.4)   -   (0.6)   -
   Other noncurrent liabilities   92.5   -   -   -   92.5
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
   Total noncurrent liabilities   319.0   (18.4)   (201.3)   (6.8)   92.5
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
Minority interest   11.1   -   -   -   11.1
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock   -   -   114.4   -   114.4
   Common stock and additional
   paid-in capital   350.6   -   (0.3)   -   350.3
   Accumulated deficit   (140.4)   -   80.2   -   (60.2)
   Accumulated other comprehensive
   loss   (50.2)   -   -   -   (50.2)
   Treasury stock, at cost, and
   other   (1.2)   -   -   -   (1.2)
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity   158.8   -   194.3   -   353.1
   ------------   --------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
   $   567.4   $   (18.4)   $   (7.0)   $   (6.8)   $   535.2
   ============   ==============   ============   =============   ==========

   17

   Titanium Metals Corporation and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Year ended December 31, 2003
   (In millions except per share amounts)

   Pro forma adjustments
   -------------------------------------------------

[…]

($13.6  million) would have more than offset the additional  number of shares of
TIMET common stock (804,964  shares) that would have been  outstanding  assuming
conversion  of the Series A Preferred  Stock into shares of TIMET  common  stock
(4,024,820  shares of preferred  stock at the exchange ratio of .2 of a share of
TIMET common stock for each share of preferred stock).

Edgar Filing: TITANIUM METALS CORP - Form S-4

28

   21

   CAPITALIZATION

   The  following  table  presents  information  regarding  our  cash and cash
equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2003 on an actual basis and on
a pro forma  basis to  reflect  the  consummation  of the  exchange  offer,  the
repayment  of  interest  on the  Subordinated  Debentures  and  other  pro forma
assumptions.  The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with
the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed  Consolidated  Financial  Statements  included
elsewhere in this prospectus,  and our audited consolidated financial statements
and  accompanying  notes as of December 31, 2003, which are included in our 2003
Annual Report on Form 10-K incorporated into this prospectus by reference.

   As of December 31, 2003
   -----------------------
   Actual   Pro Forma
   --------   ---------
   (in millions)

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   35.0   $   16.3

   Debt and capital lease obligations:
   Debt payable to Capital Trust   $   207.4   $   -
   Capital lease obligations   10.3   10.3
   ----------   ----------
   Total debt and capital lease obligations   217.7   10.3

   Stockholders' equity   158.8   353.1
   ----------   ----------

   Total capitalization   $   376.5   $   363.4
   ==========   ==========

   22

   MARKET AND MARKET PRICES

   On March 24, 2004,  we announced  that our board of directors  had approved
the amendment to our  certificate  of  incorporation  to increase our authorized
capital  stock,  subject to the approval of our  stockholders.  Approval of this
amendment is a condition to the closing of the exchange offer.  See "Description
of  the  Exchange   Offer--Conditions   to  the  Exchange   Offer."  Holders  of